

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5337/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in ARBC No. 2/2002 & FAO No. 5422/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIST. FOOD & SUPPLIES CONTR, PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. O.P. RICE MILLS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of rr. No. 2 from the array of parties)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Madhukar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master