

t  
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5337/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in ARBC No.2/2002 and FAO No.5422/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIST. FOOD & SUPPLIES CONTR, PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. O.P. RICE MILLS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5338 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5339 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG,Pb.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kashyap,Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Singh,Adv.  
for Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER