

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5337/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2006
in FAO No. 5422/2005,27/03/2006 in ARBC No. 2/2002 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DIST. FOOD & SUPPLIES CONTR, PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. O.P. RICE MILLS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5338/2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
Interim Relief and Office Report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) No. 5339/2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
Interim Relief and Office Report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal,AG, Punjab
Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kashyap,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Daniel George,Adv.
Mr. Shravan Kumar Yammanur,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of April,

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
2016.

Date: 2016.01.05
17:30:12 IST
Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER