

SECTION IV B

Listed on 30.8.2016

Court No.12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 5337,  
5338 AND 5339 OF 2007.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 and 5

(Application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Dist. Food & Supplies Contr.,  
Punjab, Etc

Petitioner(S)

Versus

M/S. O.P. Rice Mills, Etc. Etc.

Respondent(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of April, 2016."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to both the respondents in all the matters. Service of show cause notice is complete. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been deleted vide Order dated 19.2.2008 and 12.2.2008 in all the three matters. Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit along with application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit as per Court's order dated 04.07.2008 in all the three matters. The same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court  
with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
          Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
          Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip