

ITEM NO.3,3.1 & 3.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION IV-B
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5337/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2006
in FAO No.5422/2005 27-03-2006 in ARBC No.2/2002 passed by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DIST. FOOD AND SUPPLIES CONTROLLER PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. O.P. RICE MILLS & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5338/2007 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5339/2007 (IV-B)

Date : 22-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Lather, Adv.
Mr.R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar